
 
 RESOLUTION NO. 2024-____ 
 

Authorization For Use Permit Agreement 
 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Bethlehem that the Mayor and the 
Controller and/or such other City officials as deemed appropriate by the City Solicitor, are hereby 
authorized to execute a Use Permit Agreement and such other agreements and documents as are 
deemed by the City Solicitor to be necessary and/or related thereto, according to the terms and 
conditions indicated therein and made a part hereof, with the following named permittee, for the 
uses and purposes indicated below:   
 

1. Name of Permittee: ArtsQuest  
 

2. Premises:  1st Street from Founders Way to the eastern terminus 
 

3. Purpose:     2024 Ice Rink at SteelStacks 
 

4. Duration:    November 22, 2024 through January 1, 2025 as follows:  
• Fridays, Saturdays, and Sundays from 12:00 noon to 

11:00 pm; and 
• December 31, 2024 and January 1, 2025 from 12:00 

noon to 11:00 pm 
 

5. Event Dates:     November 22, 2024 through January 1, 2025 
   Non-Holiday Hours 

• Sunday – 10:00 am to 7:30 pm 
• Monday-Thursday – 5:00 pm to 8:00 pm 
• Friday – 4:30 pm to 9:00 pm 
• Saturday – 10:00 am to 9:00 pm 

   Thanksgiving Week Hours  
• Wednesday, November 27 – 4:00 pm to 9:00 pm 
• Thursday, November 28 – 4:00 pm to 9:00 pm 
• Friday, November 29-Sunday, December 1 – 10:00 

am to 9:00 pm 
• Monday, December 2 – 10:00 am to 7:30 pm 

   Christmas Eve through New Year’s Day Hours 
• Tuesday, December 24 – 10:00 am to 4:30 pm 
• Wednesday, December 25 – 12:00 noon to 9:00 pm 
• Thursday, December 26-Tuesday, December 31 – 

10:00 am to 9:00 pm 
• Wednesday, January 1 – 10:00 am to 7:30 pm 

 
 
     Sponsored by        
 
 
                   
 



 
 
 
 
 ADOPTED by Council this             day of                                 , 2024.     
 
 
                         
                                           President of Council 
 
ATTEST: 
 
         
City Clerk 


